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TOTAL REQUIREMENTS

$275 M
RMRP PARTNERS

43

RESPONSE PRIORITIES
Provide and improve access to 
essential goods, such as food, 
Cash and Voucher Assistance 
- CVA (including for rental 
assistance) and services such as 
healthcare and education, that 
serve to address immediate basic 
needs in a complementary and 
coordinated manner, and in support 
of national and local authorities.

Contribute to integration 
opportunities for refugees and 
migrants, using age, gender 
and diversity approaches to 
increase access to livelihood 
opportunities, enhance 
efforts to recognize foreign 
academic degrees, and promote 
entrepreneurship while reducing 
discrimination and xenophobia.

Prevent, mitigate and respond 
to protection risks and improve 
effective access to territory, 
documentation and regularization 
in order to increase access to 
rights, especially for vulnerable 
groups, including survivors 
of GBV, unaccompanied and 
separated children, the elderly, 
persons with disabilities and 
chronic illnesses, and members 
of the LGTBQI+ community.

*The gender and age disaggregation for all categories is available in the RMRP 2021 document at r4v.info.

The activities respond to humanitarian, protection 
and integration needs of refugees and migrants 
from Venezuela staying in the country or in-transit, 
and their host communities. These activities focus 

mainly on Lima, where 80 per cent of the refugee and 
migrant population resides, border areas, and main 
cities like Arequipa, Cusco, Piura, Tacna, Trujillo and 
Tumbes where local capacities are overstretched.  

SITUATION
By end-2020, Peru is expected to host some 1.05 million 
refugees and migrants from Venezuela. To mitigate 
the spread of COVID-19, in March 2020, the country 
closed its borders. In the absence of regular pathways 
to access the country, refugees and migrants resorted 
to entering the country irregularly. This has heightened 
protection risks, including those related to human 
trafficking, smuggling and gender-based violence (GBV).

The socioeconomic impact of the pandemic has 
substantially increased unemployment and poverty 
rates among refugees and migrants from Venezuela, 
who are now in dire need of humanitarian assistance, 
in particular food security and nutrition, shelter, WASH, 
access to healthcare and mental health support, as 

well as education. Refugees and migrants need to 
meet these basic needs to ensure better access to 
durable solutions such as integration and self-reliance. 

The Government continues to show great solidarity 
towards refugees and migrants. In October 2020, 
the Ministry of Interior enacted Supreme Decree 
010-2020-IN approving exceptional and temporal 
measures to regularize foreigners whose stay permits 
expired or who entered the country irregularly. Hosting 
some 500,000 asylum seekers from Venezuela, and 
while the processing of asylum claims has been 
suspended for most of 2020 the Government is 
developing a new ‘humanitarian residence’ regime 
that will be open for these asylum seekers in 2021.

POP. PROJECTION 2021 

1.17 M*
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75.6 K

PEOPLE IN NEED

1.31 M*
VENEZ. IN DESTINATION 

HOST COMMUNITY

IN TRANSIT

735 K

500 K

74.8 K

PEOPLE TARGETED

680 K*
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NUMBER OF ORGANIZATIONS AND FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS BY ORGANIZATION TYPE

National 
NGO

International 
NGO

UN 
AgenciesOthers*

*Others include the Red Cross 
Movement, civil society, 
academia and faith based 
organizations.

The list of organizations and 
RMRP partners only includes 
appealing organizations under 
the RMRP. 
Many of these organizations 
collaborate with implementing 
partners to carry out RMRP 
activities.Organizations

Financial 
Requirements

*This includes Support Spaces | ** This includes AAP, Communication, Coordination, CwC/C4D, Fundraising, Information Management, PSEA and Reporting.

POPULATION IN NEED AND TARGET, FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS AND NUMBER OF PARTNERS BY SECTOR

People 
in need

Financial
Requirements (USD)

PartnersPeople
targeted

Education

Health

Integration

Food
Security

Nutrition

Shelter

Human Trafficking
& Smuggling

GBV

WASH

Protection*

Common
services**

Multipurpose 
Cash Assistance

Humanitarian
Transportation

Child
Protection

22 5 6 10

19.7% 0.35% 0.95% 79.0%

414 K

966 K

858 K

70.7 K

1.02 M

211 K

810 K

344 K

691 K

331 K

721 K

580 K

56.6 K

301 K

491 K

16.6 K

84.5 K

4.78 K

361 K

40.0 K

10.3 K

8.88 K

94.4 K

182 K

$11.7 M

$27.3 M

$37.7 M

$596 K

$52.0 M

$153 K

$38.8 M

$6.07 M

$8.37 M

$2.31 M

$9.44 M

$5.21 M

$60.2 M

$14.7 M
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