PERU		Inter-Agency Coordination Platform for Refugees and Migrants from Venezuela		
	<u>trit</u>	↓↓ ↓↓	\$	@
POP. PROJECTION 2021	PEOPLE IN NEED	PEOPLE TARGETED	TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	RMRP PARTNER:
VENEZ. IN DESTINATION 1.10	M 735 K	522 K		
HOST COMMUNITY	- 500 K	99.9 K		
IN TRANSIT 75.6	К 74.8 К	57.8 K		

By end-2020, Peru is expected to host some 1.05 million refugees and migrants from Venezuela. To mitigate the spread of COVID-19, in March 2020, the country closed its borders. In the absence of regular pathways to access the country, refugees and migrants resorted to entering the country irregularly. This has heightened protection risks, including those related to human trafficking, smuggling and gender-based violence (GBV).

The socioeconomic impact of the pandemic has substantially increased unemployment and poverty rates among refugees and migrants from Venezuela, who are now in dire need of humanitarian assistance, in particular food security and nutrition, shelter, WASH, access to healthcare and mental health support, as well as education. Refugees and migrants need to meet these basic needs to ensure better access to durable solutions such as integration and self-reliance.

The Government continues to show great solidarity towards refugees and migrants. In October 2020, the Ministry of Interior enacted Supreme Decree 010-2020-IN approving exceptional and temporal measures to regularize foreigners whose stay permits expired or who entered the country irregularly. Hosting some 500,000 asylum seekers from Venezuela, and while the processing of asylum claims has been suspended for most of 2020 the Government is developing a new 'humanitarian residence' regime that will be open for these asylum seekers in 2021.

RESPONSE PRIORITIES

Provide and improve access to essential goods, such as food, Cash and Voucher Assistance - CVA (including for rental assistance) and services such as healthcare and education, that serve to address immediate basic needs in a complementary and coordinated manner, and in support of national and local authorities. Contribute to integration opportunities for refugees and migrants, using age, gender and diversity approaches to increase access to livelihood opportunities, enhance efforts to recognize foreign academic degrees, and promote entrepreneurship while reducing discrimination and xenophobia. Prevent, mitigate and respond to protection risks and improve effective access to territory, documentation and regularization in order to increase access to rights, especially for vulnerable groups, including survivors of GBV, unaccompanied and separated children, the elderly, persons with disabilities and chronic illnesses, and members of the LGTBQI+ community.

The activities respond to humanitarian, protection and integration needs of refugees and migrants from Venezuela staying in the country or in-transit, and their host communities. These activities focus mainly on Lima, where 80 per cent of the refugee and migrant population resides, border areas, and main cities like Arequipa, Cusco, Piura, Tacna, Trujillo and Tumbes where local capacities are overstretched.

NUMBER OF ORGANIZATIONS AND FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS BY ORGANIZATION TYPE



POPULATION IN NEED AND TARGET, FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS AND NUMBER OF PARTNERS BY SECTOR

		People in need	People targeted	Financial Requirements (USD)	Partners
=	Education	414 K 🛏	→ 56.6 K	\$11.7 M	15
	Food Security	966 K 🛏	- 301 K	\$27.3 M	13
ţ	Health	858 K 🛏	→ 491 K	\$37.7 M	19
	Humanitarian Transportation	70.7 K ⊢——	●—— 16.6 K	\$596 K •	3
(j)	Integration	1.02 M ⊢	→ 84.5 K	\$52.0 M	27
	Nutrition	211 K 🛏	⊷––– 4.78 K	\$153 K ·	4
4	Protection*	810 K 🛏	→ 361 K	\$38.8 M	31
Ŷ	Child Protection	344 K 🛏	→ 40.0 K	\$6.07 M	9
*	GBV	691 K 🛏	10.3 K	\$8.37 M	13
¥	Human Trafficking & Smuggling	331 K 🛏	● 8.88 K	\$2.31 M •	6
Î	Shelter	721 K 🛏	94.4 K	\$9.44 M 🔴	10
اتم	WASH	580 K 🛏		\$5.21 M 🛛	13
• • •	Multipurpose Cash Assistance			\$60.2 M	15
У. И.R.	Common services**			\$14.7 M	14

*This includes Support Spaces | ** This includes AAP, Communication, Coordination, CwC/C4D, Fundraising, Information Management, PSEA and Reporting.